

OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2005

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as “style” changes.

Compiled by Carol Ann Jacobsen, Chief Legislative Technical Editor.

TITLE 2

- 2-2-121 In (6), changed “[section 1]” to “30-17-101”.
2-15-151 In (2), (3), changed “[section 3]” to “90-1-115”.
2-15-1028 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”; in (7), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
2-15-1745 In (2)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “37-48-102”.
2-16-112 Changed “[section 8]” to “10-1-1008”.
2-16-501 In (6), (7), changed “[section 8]” to “10-1-1008”.
2-17-526 Changed “(2) The information technology” to “(3) The information technology” - to reflect reoutlining.
2-18-101 In (24), changed “one or more days” to “1 or more days” - style.
2-18-103 In (21), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1” and “[section 7(3)(a)]” to “47-1-201(3)(a)”.

TITLE 3

- 3-5-511 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
3-5-604 In (4)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103” and “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
3-5-901 In (1)(c), (1)(d), (1)(e), (1)(f), (1)(h), changed “[section 7(5)]” to “47-1-201(5)”.
3-10-601 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-726”.

TITLE 7

- 7-1-2103 In (5), changed “[section 7]” to “7-6-2527”.
7-1-4123 In (5), changed “[section 7]” to “7-6-2527”.
7-4-2208 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “10-1-1008”.
7-4-2637 In (3)(a)(ii), changed “[section 11]” to “7-6-2230”; in (3)(a)(iii), changed “deposit to the” to “deposit in the” (grammar) and changed “[section 7]” to “90-1-409”.
7-5-2301 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”.
7-5-2315 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 11”.
7-5-4302 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”.
7-5-4315 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 11”.
7-6-1601 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”; in (6), (7)(f), changed “[section 2]” to “7-6-1602”.
7-6-1602 In (1)(f), (1)(g), changed “determination whether” to “determination as to whether” - grammar.
7-6-1603 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”; in (1)(c), (3), (4)(a), (6)(a), (6)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “7-6-1602”; in (3), (6), changed “[Sections 1 through 4] do” to “This part does”; in (5), changed “or rebuilding” to “or for rebuilding” (grammar) and changed “[section 2(1)(j)]” to “7-6-1602(1)(j)”.

- 7-12-2198 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 11”.
 7-12-4198 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 11”.
 7-13-2282 In (3), changed “[section 11]” to “7-13-2290”.
 7-13-2290 In (1), changed “and if the property is not solely” to “and the property is not solely” - grammar.
 7-13-2302 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “7-13-2333”.
 7-13-2321 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “7-13-2333”.
 7-14-304 In (1), changed “retailer” to “retail seller” - to reflect consistency within sentence.
 7-15-4282 Changed “[section 1]” to “7-15-4295”.
 7-15-4283 In (13), changed “[section 1]” to “7-15-4295”.
 7-15-4288 In (7), (10), changed “the aerospace transportation” to “aerospace transportation” - style.
 7-15-4294 In (4), changed “[section 5]” to “71-3-1506”.
 7-15-4295 In (1), changed “labor adds value” to “labor add value” - grammar; in (2)(a), changed “shall consist of” to “must consist of” - grammar; in (2)(e), changed “ensures the district” to “ensures that the district” - grammar.
 7-15-4440 In (1) (two places), changed “Chapter 140, Laws 1935” to “Chapter 140, Laws of 1935” - style; in (2) (two places), changed “Chapter 193, Laws 1957” to “Chapter 193, Laws of 1957” - style.
 7-21-1001 In (1)(c), outlined subsection - style; in (1)(c)(I), changed “guarantees to each person” to “guarantee to each person” and “recognizes the corresponding” to “recognize the corresponding” - grammar; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
 7-21-1002 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
 7-32-2114 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “7-32-2113”.
 7-32-4114 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “39-31-501”.

TITLE 10

- 10-1-1001 Changed “[Sections 1 through 18]” to “This part”.
 10-1-1002 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1003 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1005 Changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1008 In (3), (5), changed “[section 9]” to “10-1-1010”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1010 In (2), (5), changed “[section 8(5)]” to “10-1-1008(5)”.
 10-1-1015 In (1) (two places), (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1016 In (1), (2), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 10]” to “10-1-1015”; in (4), changed “[section 13]” to “10-1-1018”.
 10-1-1017 In introduction, (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1018 In (1), changed “[section 11]” to “10-1-1016” and “[section 11(4)]” to “10-1-1016(4)”.
 10-1-1019 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”, changed “[section 10]” to “16-1-1015”, and changed “[section 11]” to “10-1-1016”.
 10-1-1020 In introduction, (2), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 13]” to “10-1-1018”.
 10-1-1021 In (1), (1)(a), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1022 In (1), changed “[section 16]” to “10-1-1021”; in (2), changed “[section 13]” to “10-1-1018”.
 10-1-1027 Changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1101 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “10-1-1103”.
 10-1-1102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
 10-1-1103 In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “10-1-1104”.
 10-1-1104 In (1)(b) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 6, 2005”.
 10-2-417 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 7]” to “53-6-1201”.
 10-3-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 12]” to “This part”.
 10-3-902 In (1)(b), (1)(c), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
 10-3-903 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 4]” to “10-3-904”; in (5), changed “[section 6]” to “10-3-906”.
 10-3-906 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(d), (1)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 5(4)]” to “10-3-905(4)”.
 10-3-912 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 11]” to “10-3-911” and “[section 8]” to “10-3-908”.
 10-3-1204 In (14), changed “[section 4]” to “10-3-904”.
 10-3-1307 In (7), changed “61-3-321(4)” to “61-3-321(13)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.

TITLE 13

- 13-2-301 In (5) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “13-2-304”.
 13-2-514 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “13-2-304”.
 13-3-205 In (1)(b), (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2005”.
 13-13-114 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “13-1-116”.
 13-13-213 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “13-1-116”.
 13-13-214 In (1)(b)(I), changed “[section 1]” to “13-1-116”.
 13-13-232 In (3), changed “13-13-243(1)” to “13-15-108(1)” - to reflect renumbering.

- 13-13-241 In (5), changed “13-13-243(1)” to “13-15-108(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
 13-15-107 In (2)(c), (4), changed “13-13-243” to “13-15-108” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “by 5 p.m. the day after” to “by 5 p.m. on the day after” - consistency.
 13-15-201 In (1)(b), (1)(f), changed “13-13-243” to “13-15-108” - to reflect renumbering.
 13-15-206 In (3)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “13-15-209”.
 13-21-206 In (1)(c), changed “by 3 p.m. the Monday” to “by 3 p.m. on the Monday” - consistency.
 13-37-111 In (4)(b)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “13-37-107”.

TITLE 15

- 15-1-116 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “15-1-118”.
 15-1-121 In (3)(a)(I), changed “White Sulphur” to “White Sulphur Springs” - to reflect correct name.
 15-1-216 In (3)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “85-2-276”; in (4)(a)(I) (version effective January 1, 2007), changed “26 U.S.C. section 6621” to “26 U.S.C. 6621” - style; in (7), changed “is calculated” to “must be calculated” - grammar.
 15-1-402 In (6)(d)(ii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 28, 2005” and “[section 3]” to “section 3, Chapter 536, Laws of 2005”.
 15-6-134 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “15-6-222”; in (1)(e), changed “[section 5(1)]” to “15-6-222(1)”.
 15-6-137 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-157”.
 15-6-138 In (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “15-6-219”.
 15-6-141 In (1)(a), (1)(c)(I), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-157”.
 15-6-156 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-157”.
 15-6-201 In (1)(d), changed “maintenance of the educational institution, which” to “maintenance of an educational institution that” - grammar; in (1)(ff), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-157”.
 15-6-207 In (4), changed “[section 6(8)]” to “15-6-219(8)”.
 15-7-102 In (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “15-6-222”.
 15-8-111 In (6)(d), changed “[section 5]” to “15-6-222”.
 15-23-501 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 39, part 1”.
 15-23-703 In (2), changed “15-35-102(5)” to “15-35-102” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
 15-24-3005 In (2), changed “[section 2(1)]” to “15-24-3004(1)”; in (5), changed “[section 2]” to “15-24-3004”; in (6) changed “[section 2(2)(b)]” to “15-24-3004(2)(b)”.
 15-24-3006 In (1), changed “15-24-3005(4) or [section 2(2)(b)]” to “15-24-3004(2)(b) or 15-24-3005(4)” - style; in (2), changed “15-24-3005 or [section 2]” to “15-24-3004 or 15-24-3005” - style.
 15-24-3007 In (1), “changed “15-24-3005(2), 15-24-3006, or [section 2(2)(a)]” to “15-24-3004(2)(a), 15-24-3005(2), or 15-24-3006” - style.
 15-30-111 In (2)(r), changed “[section 6]” to “33-22-2006”.
 15-30-116 In (1) (two places), changed “Korean bonus law” to “the Korean bonus law” - grammar; in (3), changed “[section 4]” to “10-1-1104” and “[section 2]” to “10-1-1102”.
 15-30-169 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “50-44-103”.
 15-30-184 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “Title 90, chapter 10”.
 15-30-185 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20” and “[section 2]” to “33-22-2002”.
 15-30-303 In (8)(h), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20”.
 15-31-130 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20” and “[section 2]” to “33-22-2002”.
 15-31-152 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “Title 90, chapter 10”.
 15-31-503 In (2), changed “is calculated” to “must be calculated” and “is added” to “must be added” - grammar.
 15-31-511 In (3)(f), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20”.
 15-31-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 11]” to “This part”.
 15-31-902 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
 15-31-903 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[section 7]” to “15-31-907”; in (6), changed “[section 4]” to “15-31-904”.
 15-31-904 In (1), changed “[sections 7 and 8]” to “15-31-907 and 15-31-908” and “[section 6]” to “15-31-906”; in (2)(d), changed “[section 3]” to “15-31-903”.
 15-31-906 In (1), changed “[sections 7 and 8]” to “15-31-907 and 15-31-908”; in (3), changed “[sections 6 through 11]” to “15-31-906 through 15-31-911”.
 15-31-907 In (1), (4)(b), changed “[section 9]” to “15-31-909”; in (1), changed “[section 6]” to “15-31-906”; in (3), changed “[section 4]” to “15-31-904”; in (4)(b), changed “tax year that” to “tax year in which” - grammar.
 15-31-908 In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “15-31-909” and “[section 6]” to “15-31-906”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “15-31-904”.
 15-31-909 Changed “[sections 7 and 8]” to “15-31-907 and 15-31-908”.
 15-31-910 Changed “[section 4(5)]” to “15-31-904(5)”, “[sections 7 and 8]” to “15-31-907 and 15-31-908”, and “[section 7 or 8]” to “15-31-907 or 15-31-908”.
 15-31-911 In (1), changed “[sections 6 through 11]” to “15-31-906 through 15-31-911”, “[sections 7 and 8]” to “15-31-907 and 15-31-908”, and “[section 4]” to “15-31-904”; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “15-31-903”.

- 15-32-405 Changed “[section 12]” to “15-6-224”.
 15-32-701 In (4)(b)(ii), changed “person have an interest” to “person has an interest” - grammar.
 15-32-702 In (4)(b)(ii), changed “person have an interest” to “person has an interest” - grammar.
 15-32-703 In (10), changed “the number and type” to “regarding the number and type” - grammar.
 15-35-108 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “90-6-1001”.
 15-36-304 In (7)(c), changed “must give the department” to “shall give the department” - grammar.
 15-36-331 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “90-6-1001”.
 15-36-332 In (2)(a), changed “subsection (1)” to “subsection (1)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
 15-39-101 In (1), changed “[section 10]” to “15-39-110”.
 15-39-102 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-39-101” and “[section 3]” to “15-39-103”; in (5), changed “[section 10]” to “15-39-110”; in (6), changed “sections 1 through 11” to “this part”.
 15-39-103 In two places, changed “[section 2]” to “15-39-102”.
 15-39-104 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “15-39-102”.
 15-39-105 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “15-39-102”.
 15-39-106 In (1) (a), (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
 15-39-108 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
 15-39-109 In (2)(a) (two places), (2)(b), changed “[section 10]” to “15-39-110”.
 15-39-110 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
 15-39-111 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
 .
 15-62-103 In (15), changed “[section 1]” to “15-62-301”.
 15-62-301 In (2), (4)(a) (four places), (4)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2005”.
 15-66-102 In (2)(a), changed “the federal medical assistance percentages” to “federal medical assistance percentages” - grammar.
 15-70-204 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “82-15-121”.
 15-70-233 In (1)(c), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
 15-70-357 In (1)(c), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
 15-70-369 In (1), changed “2 cents a gallon of” to “2 cents a gallon on” - grammar; in (2), changed “1 cent a gallon of” to “1 cent a gallon on” and changed “has been paid purchased” to “has been paid and that is purchased” - grammar.
 15-70-522 In (7), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 28, 2005”.

TITLE 16

- 16-1-424 In (1), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “16-4-311”.
 16-3-241 In (1)(b)(I), changed “on the interior” to “within the interior” - grammar and consistency.
 16-3-321 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “16-3-322”; in (6), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “16-3-321 through 16-3-324”.
 16-3-322 In (1)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “16-3-321”; in (3), changed “[section 3]” to “16-3-323”.
 16-3-324 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “16-3-321”.
 16-4-105 In (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 15, 2005”.
 16-4-201 In (6), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 15, 2005”.
 16-4-310 In introduction, changed “[sections 2 and 3]” to “16-4-311 and 16-4-312”.
 16-4-311 In (1) (two places), changed “[section 3]” to “16-4-312”.
 16-4-312 In (1), (2)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “16-4-311”.
 16-4-401 In (2), (4), changed “[section 2]” to “16-4-311”.
 16-11-107 Changed “shall, by so doing, be considered” to “must, by so doing, be considered” - grammar.
 16-11-108 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “16-11-107”.
 16-11-119 In (1)(c), changed “[section 7]” to “53-6-1201”.
 16-11-129 Changed “[section 5]” to “16-11-128”.
 16-11-131 In (2)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “16-11-159”; in (3), changed “tobacco that are not” to “tobacco that is not” - grammar.
 16-11-132 In (3), changed “[section 6]” to “16-11-159”.
 16-11-141 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “16-11-159”.
 16-11-147 Changed “[section 6]” to “16-11-159”.
 16-11-148 In (1), changed “constitutes a felony” to “constitute a felony” - grammar; in (3)(a), changed “this part of constitutes” to “this part constitutes” - grammar.
 16-11-158 In (1), (3), changed “[section 6]” to “16-11-159”.
 16-11-206 In (1), changed “1.50%” to “1.5%” - style; in (1)(b), changed “[section 7]” to “53-6-1201”.
 16-11-502 In (10), changed “16-11-202” to “16-11-111(7)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.

TITLE 17

- 17-1-106 In (5) (two places), changed “17-3-110” to “17-1-105” - to reflect renumbering.
 17-5-205 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 15, 2005”.
 17-5-703 In (5)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “90-1-205” and “[section 5]” to “90-1-204”.
 17-7-304 In (4)(b)(I), (4)(b)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “5-11-407”.

- 17-7-502 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “5-11-407”, changed “[section 6]” to “15-31-906”, “[section 2]” to “15-70-369”, changed “[section 3]” to “15-70-601”, changed “[section 1]” to “19-6-410”, changed “[section 1]” to “41-5-2011”, changed “[section 4]” to “44-1-504”, changed “[section 3]” to “60-11-115”, changed “[section 3]” to “90-1-115”, changed “[section 6]” to “90-1-205”.
- 17-8-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 12]” to “This part”.
- 17-8-402 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 17-8-403 In (1), changed “[sections 10 and 11]” to “17-8-410 and 17-8-411”; in (2), changed “[section 5 or 6]” to “17-8-405 or 17-8-406”; in (4), changed “Title 39, chapter 71 or 72” to “Title 39, chapter 71” - to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72.
- 17-8-404 Changed “[section 5 or 6]” to “17-8-405 or 17-8-406”.
- 17-8-405 Changed “[section 3]” to “17-8-403”.
- 17-8-406 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “17-8-403”; in (4), changed “[sections 10 and 11]” to “17-8-410 and 17-8-411”.
- 17-8-409 In (1), (2), changed “[section 5 or 6]” to “17-8-405 or 17-8-406”.
- 17-8-410 Reoutlined section - style; in (1)(a), changed “[section 6(2)]” to “17-8-406(2)”; in (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “subsection (3)” to “subsection (1)(c)” - to reflect reoutlining; in (1)(c), changed “subsection (1) or (2)” to “subsection (1)(a) or (1)(b)” (to reflect reoutlining) and changed “[section 3]” to “17-8-403”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 17-8-411 In two places, changed “awarded a governmental entity” to “awarded to a governmental entity” - grammar.
- 17-8-412 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “17-8-403”; in (1), changed “[section 5 or 6]” to “17-8-405 or 17-8-406”.

TITLE 18

- 18-1-102 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”.
- 18-2-103 In (1)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”.
- 18-2-124 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “18-2-501” and “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”.
- 18-2-411 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “39-6-108”.
- 18-2-501 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”; in (9), changed “except the department” to “except that the department” - grammar.
- 18-2-502 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 18-2-503 In (1)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “18-2-502”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 18-4-132 In (8), changed “[section 12]” to “47-1-216”.
- 18-8-210 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 11”.

TITLE 19

- 19-2-707 Changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “Title 10, chapter 1, part 10”.
- 19-6-709 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “19-6-410”.
- 19-7-301 In (3)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2005”.
- 19-7-302 In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2005”.
- 19-7-410 Changed “[section 1]” to “7-32-2113”.
- 19-8-101 In (4), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
- 19-9-702 Changed “state of Montana shall” to “state shall” - style.
- 19-20-208 In (5), changed “[section 14]” to “19-20-731”.
- 19-20-302 In (5), changed “[section 14]” to “19-20-731”.
- 19-20-401 In (2)(j), changed “[section 7]” to “19-20-426”.
- 19-20-415 In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “19-20-427”.
- 19-20-426 In (1)(c), changed “Members may not” to “A member may not” - grammar; in (3), changed “made in lump-sum payment” to “made in a lump-sum payment” - grammar.
- 19-20-806 In (3), changed “[section 14]” to “19-20-731”.

TITLE 20

- 20-1-220 In (4), changed “[section 8]” to “50-40-115”.
- 20-3-302 In (2)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “20-6-423”.
- 20-3-312 Changed “[section 3]” to “20-6-423”.
- 20-6-421 In (1), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “20-6-422”.
- 20-6-422 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “20-6-421”; in (3), changed “shall first receive” to “must first receive” - grammar.
- 20-6-423 In (7)(a)(iii), changed “[section 4]” to “20-6-424”.
- 20-6-424 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “20-6-423”.
- 20-6-606 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”.
- 20-6-704 In (1), changed “[section 2 or 3]” to “20-6-422 or 20-6-423”.
- 20-7-470 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “Sections 20-7-470 through 20-7-475”.
- 20-7-471 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “20-7-470 through 20-7-475”.
- 20-7-602 In (2), changed “blind and visually impaired child” to “blind or visually impaired child” - to reflect definition.

- 20-9-204 In (3), (3)(h), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”; in (3)(h) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “18-2-501”; in (7), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 11”.
- 20-9-309 In (5), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 7, 2005”.
- 20-9-311 In (8)(a)(iv), changed “[section 2 or 3]” to “20-6-422 or 20-6-423”.
- 20-9-360 Deleted “61-3-527” from list of statutory references - the code commissioner has deleted the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
- 20-9-428 Reoutlined subsection (1) - style.
- 20-9-467 In (2), changed “first-come, first-serve basis” to “first-come, first-served basis” - grammar.
- 20-15-104 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 11”.
- 20-25-421 In (2)(e) and former (2)(f), changed “military affairs; (f) the waivers provided for in subsection (2)(e)” to “military affairs. The waivers provided for in this subsection (2)(e)” - style.
- 20-25-902 In (1)(h), changed “[section 1]” to “15-62-301”.
- 20-26-601 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3 and 5 through 7]” to “This part”.
- 20-26-602 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “2-15-1524”; in (2), changed “[section 5]” to “20-26-611”.
- 20-26-603 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3 and 5 through 7]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[section 4]” to “2-15-1524”.
- 20-26-611 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3 and 5 through 7]” to “this part”; in (5)(b), changed “[section 2(4)]” to “20-26-602(4)”.
- 20-26-612 In (1), changed “[section 2(4)]” to “20-26-602(4)”; in (3)(a), (3)(b), changed “[section 7]” to “20-26-613”.
- 20-26-613 In (1)(b), changed “demonstrated financial need” to “must have demonstrated financial need” and “be enrolled” to “must be enrolled” - grammar; in (8)(b), changed “selective services” to “selective service” - to reflect correct name.

TITLE 22

- 22-1-707 In (2)(h), changed “[sections 7 through 9]” to “22-1-716”.
- 22-2-106 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-242”.

TITLE 23

- 23-1-105 In (6), changed “61-3-321(10)(a)” to “61-3-321(18)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
- 23-2-502 In (15), changed “[section 2]” to “61-1-101”.
- 23-2-512 In (3), changed “justice court” to “justice’s court” - style.
- 23-2-513 In (11), changed “[section 2]” to “61-1-101”.
- 23-2-619 In (8), changed “[section 2]” to “61-1-101”.
- 23-2-818 In (7), changed “[section 2]” to “61-1-101”.
- 23-5-181 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “23-5-180”.
- 23-5-182 In (1), (2) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “23-5-181”.
- 23-5-184 In (2)(a), changed “must be first used” to “must first be used” - grammar.

TITLE 25

- 25-1-201 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “44-4-310”.

TITLE 26

- 26-2-506 In (2)(a), (2)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 7(5)]” to “47-1-201(5)”.
- 26-2-508 Changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103”.
- 26-2-510 Changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103”.

TITLE 30

- 30-1-201 In (2)(jj), changed “[section 10]” to “30-1-211”.
- 30-2-310 Reoutlined section - style; in (3), changed “subsection (b)” to “subsection (2)” - to reflect reoutlining.
- 30-2-401 In (5), changed “retests” to “revests” and “recessing” to “revesting” - spelling.
- 30-3-302 In (3)(a), changed “purchase at at an execution” to “purchase at an execution” - grammar.
- 30-4-104 In (3) (after “Control”), changed “[section 39]” to “30-7-107”.
- 30-4A-106 In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “30-1-210”.
- 30-7-303 Reoutlined (1) - style.
- 30-7-305 In (2), changed “[section 38]” to “30-7-106”.
- 30-7-401 Reoutlined section - style.
- 30-7-402 Changed “[section 38]” to “30-7-106”.
- 30-7-501 Reoutlined section - style.
- 30-7-507 Reoutlined section - style.
- 30-9A-102 In (2) (after “Control”), changed “[section 39]” to “30-7-107”.

- 30-9A-203 In (2)(c)(iv), changed “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, 30-9A-107, or [section 39]” to “30-7-107, 30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” - style.
- 30-9A-207 In (3), changed “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, 30-9A-107, or [section 39]” to “30-7-107, 30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” - style.
- 30-9A-314 In (1), changed “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, 30-9A-107, or [section 39]” to “30-7-107, 30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” - style; in (2), changed “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-107, or [section 39]” to “30-7-107, 30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, or 30-9A-107” - style.
- 30-9A-601 In (2), changed “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, 30-9A-107, or [section 39]” to “30-7-107, 30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” - style.
- 30-12-701 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “This part”.
- 30-12-702 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 30-12-704 Reoutlined section to reflect codification; in (2), changed “subsection (2)” to “subsection (1)” - to reflect codification.
- 30-12-705 In (1), changed “[section 3(2)]” to “30-12-704”.
- 30-12-706 In (1), (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-1701 Changed “[sections 4 through 8]” to “30-14-1701 through 30-14-1705”.
- 30-14-1702 In introduction, changed “[sections 4 through 8]” to “30-14-1701 through 30-14-1705”; in (1)(a), changed “of any other country” to “any other country” - grammar; in (5)(b), changed “information an individual” to “information that an individual” - grammar.
- 30-14-1705 In (1), (2), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 2 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-1721 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “30-14-1722”.
- 30-14-1722 In (5)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “30-14-1721”.
- 30-14-2001 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This part”.
- 30-14-2002 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-2003 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “department of administration” to “department of justice” and “2-15-1001” to “2-15-2001” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
- 30-14-2004 In (2), (2)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-2010 In (6), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-2013 In (1)(g), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-2015 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 7] apply” to “this part applies”; in (2), (3), (4), (5), (6), (7), (8), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 30-17-102 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 1]” to “30-17-101”.

TITLE 33

- 33-1-318 In (1), changed “33-1-107, 33-1-501” to “33-1-501” (the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005) and changed “[sections 4 through 11], part 13 of chapter 20 of this title, or part 4 of chapter 25 of this title” to “part 13 of chapter 20 of this title, part 4 of chapter 25 of this title, or part 1 of chapter 38 of this title” - style.
- 33-1-1301 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “33-38-102”.
- 33-1-1302 In (8), changed “[section 5]” to “33-38-102”.
- 33-2-523 In (2)(a)(iv), changed “table; or” to “table;” - style.
- 33-2-705 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “Title 90, chapter 10” and “[section 9]” to “90-10-304”.
- 33-2-712 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “50-19-212”; in (2)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2005”.
- 33-10-105 In (2)(b)(I), changed “subsection (1)(a)(I) or (1)(a)(ii)” to “subsection (2)(a)(I) or (2)(a)(ii)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
- 33-11-105 In (2)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “33-23-508”.
- 33-16-203 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “33-16-230”.
- 33-18-601 Changed “[Sections 1 through 11]” to “This part”.
- 33-18-602 Changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 33-18-603 Changed “[Sections 1 through 11] apply” to “This part applies” and (two places) changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 33-18-604 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 12]” to “This part”.
- 33-20-1402 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”; in (8), changed “[section 3(5)]” to “33-20-1403(5)”.
- 33-20-1405 In introduction, (2)(b)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1406 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1407 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “33-20-1404”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 3]” to “33-20-1403”.
- 33-20-1408 Changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1409 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2005”.
- 33-20-1411 In (1) (two places), changed “[section 3]” to “33-20-1403” and (two places) changed “[section 4]” to “33-20-1404”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1412 Changed “[Sections 1 through 12]” to “This part” and “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2005”.
- 33-22-101 In (2), changed “[Sections 1 and 2]” to “Sections 33-22-150 and 33-22-151”.
- 33-22-1815 In (6)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-2001”.

- 33-22-2001 In (4)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 33-22-2002 In introduction, (10), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 3]” to “33-22-2003”; in (7), changed “[section 6]” to “33-22-2006”; in (8), changed “[section 7(1)(b)]” to “33-22-2007(1)(b)” and “[section 7]” to “33-2-2007”; in (12), changed “[section 8]” to “33-22-2008”.
- 33-22-2004 In (1)(g), changed “[sections 6 and 8]” to “33-22-2006 and 33-22-2008”; in (1)(h), (2)(h), changed “[section 8]” to “33-22-2008”; in (1)(h), (1)(n), changed “[section 10]” to “53-2-216”.
- 33-22-2005 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[section 4]” to “33-22-2004”.
- 33-22-2006 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (1)(a), (1)(d), changed “[section 8]” to “33-22-2008”.
- 33-22-2007 In (4)(b), (6)(a), (6)(b), (6)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 33-22-2008 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (1)(e), (4)(a), changed “[section 6]” to “33-22-2006”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “33-22-2004”; in (7), changed “[section 10]” to “53-2-216”.
- 33-22-2009 In (1), (2) (two places), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 33-23-501 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.
- 33-23-502 In introduction, (1), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.
- 33-23-503 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “33-23-507” and “[section 5]” to “33-23-508”.
- 33-23-507 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “33-23-503” and “[section 5]” to “33-23-508”.
- 33-23-508 In (2), (3), changed “[section 3]” to “33-23-503”.
- 33-23-510 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.
- 33-23-511 In (1), changed “[section 5(2) or (3)]” to “33-23-508(2) or (3)”.
- 33-23-513 In (1)(c)(i)(A), changed “[section 11]” to “33-23-514”; in (1)(c)(i)(B), changed “[section 12]” to “33-23-515”; (1)(c)(i)(C), changed “[section 15]” to “33-23-521”; (1)(c)(ii), changed “[section 9]” to “33-23-512”; in (2), changed “[sections 9 and 16]” to “33-23-512 and 33-23-522”.
- 33-23-514 In (2)(b), changed “[section 15]” to “33-23-521”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 10]” to “33-23-513”; in (3)(c)(ii), changed “[section 12]” to “33-23-515”; in (5), changed “[section 5(5)]” to “33-23-508(5)”.
- 33-23-515 In (1), changed “[section 10(1)(c)(i)(A)]” to “33-23-513(1)(c)(i)(A)”; in (4), changed “[section 11]” to “33-23-514”.
- 33-23-522 Changed “[sections 1 through 20] apply” to “this part applies”.
- 33-37-106 In (3), changed “Title 39, chapters 71 and 72” to “Title 39, chapter 71” - to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72.
- 33-38-101 In (1), changed “[Sections 4 through 11]” to “This part”; in (2), changed “[sections 4 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 33-38-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 4 through 11]” to “this part”; in (8), (9), changed “for a consideration” to “for consideration” - consistency.
- 33-38-103 In (1)(b), changed “comprised of one or more” to “composed of one or more” - grammar; in (2)(b), changed “[sections 4 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 33-38-105 In (4), changed “[sections 4 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 33-38-106 In (6) (two places), (7) (two places), changed “[sections 4 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 33-38-107 In introduction, changed “[sections 8 and 9]” to “33-38-105 and 33-38-106”; in (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1 2005”.
- 33-38-108 In (1)(d), changed “card is comprised of” to “card is composed of” - grammar; in (1)(l), changed “[section 7]” to “33-38-104”; in (1)(k), changed “[sections 4 through 11]” to “this part”.

TITLE 35

- 35-2-609 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-701” and “[sections 1 through 18]” to “Title 50, chapter 4, part 7”.
- 35-2-617 In (7)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-701” and “[sections 1 through 18]” to “Title 50, chapter 4, part 7”.
- 35-2-722 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-701” and “[sections 1 through 18]” to “Title 50, chapter 4, part 7”.

TITLE 37

- 37-1-136 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 50, chapter 46”.
- 37-20-303 In (1)(a), changed “[section 31]” to “37-20-410”.
- 37-47-310 In (3), changed “estate sell the outfitting business or obtain relicensure” to “estate sells the outfitting business or obtains relicensure” - grammar.
- 37-48-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-1745”.
- 37-50-323 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “37-50-324”.
- 37-60-303 In (1), (6), changed “subsection (8)” to “subsection (7)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005; in (7)(b), changed “subsection (8)(a)” to “subsection (7)(a)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
- 37-60-315 In (1)(a), changed “more that 30 consecutive days” to “more than 30 consecutive days” - grammar.
- 37-65-201 In (3) (two places), changed “certificate” to “license” - to reflect correct term.

- 37-73-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”; in (2), (3), (4), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “Title 50, chapter 60, part 7”.
- 37-73-102 Changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
- 37-73-201 In (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
- 37-73-202 Changed “[Sections 1 through 14] do” to “This chapter does” and “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
- 37-73-203 In (2)(b), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “Title 50, chapter 60, part 7” and “[section 6]” to “37-73-204”; in (3), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “October 1, 2005”.
- 37-73-204 In (1), (3), changed “[section 5(2)(b)]” to “37-73-203(2)(b)”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
- 37-73-212 In (2)(d), changed “[section 21]” to “50-60-716”.
- 37-73-216 In (2)(d), changed “[sections 5 and 6]” to “37-73-203 and 37-73-204”.
- 37-73-220 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
- 37-73-221 In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
- 37-73-225 In (2), changed “[section 13]” to “37-73-226”.
- 37-73-227 In (1), (2), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this chapter”; in (4), changed “[section 13]” to “37-73-226”.

TITLE 39

- 39-2-207 In (4), changed “confirmation of all screened” to “requiring confirmation of all screened” - style.
- 39-6-101 In (1)(g), changed “[section 1]” to “39-6-108”.
- 39-6-106 In (1)(e), changed “[section 1]” to “39-6-108”.
- 39-6-108 In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2006”.
- 39-8-102 In (8)(b)(iii), changed “[section 1]” to “39-71-417”.
- 39-31-503 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “39-31-501”; in (2), changed “[section 2(2)(d)]” to “39-31-502(2)(d)”.
- 39-31-504 In (1)(a), changed “[section 2(2)(d)]” to “39-31-502(2)(d)”.
- 39-51-201 In (15), changed “[section 1]” to “39-71-417”.
- 39-51-204 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “39-71-417”.
- 39-51-1214 In (2)(e), changed “[section 3]” to “10-1-1003”.
- 39-51-2302 In (2)(c), changed “[section 3]” to “10-1-1003”.
- 39-71-105 In introduction, changed “Title 39, chapter 71” to “this chapter” - style; in (2), changed “Title 39, chapters 71 and 72” to “this chapter” - to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72; in (4), changed “Title 39, chapter 71” to “This chapter” - style.
- 39-71-116 In (9)(a), changed “plan 1, 2, or 3” to “plan No. 1, 2, or 3” - style.
- 39-71-117 In (4)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “39-71-417”.
- 39-71-201 In (1), changed “exception of certification” to “exception of the certification” - grammar.
- 39-71-211 In (1), changed “Title 39, chapter 71” to “this chapter” - style.
- 39-71-401 In (3)(a), changed “Workers’ Compensation Act and Occupational Disease Act of Montana” to “Workers’ Compensation Act” (to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72) and changed “[section 1]” to “39-71-417”.
- 39-71-409 In (2)(a), changed “Workers’ Compensation Act and Occupational Disease Act of Montana” to “Workers’ Compensation Act” - to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72.
- 39-71-417 In (7)(b), (7)(c), changed “Workers’ Compensation Act and the Occupational Disease Act of Montana” to “Workers’ Compensation Act” - to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72; in (7)(b), changed “benefits under either of those acts” to “benefits” - to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72; in (8)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “39-71-418”.
- 39-71-418 In (1), changed “[section 1(4)]” to “39-71-417(4)”; in (3), changed “Workers’ Compensation Act and Occupational Disease Act of Montana” to “Workers’ Compensation Act” - to reflect repeal of Title 39, ch. 72; in (4), changed “[section 1(9)]” to “39-71-417(9)”.
- 39-71-419 In (1)(a)(I), changed “[section 1(1)(a)]” to “39-71-417(1)(a)”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 1(4)]” to “39-71-417(4)”.
- 39-71-525 Changed “Title 39, chapter 71” to “this chapter” - style.
- 39-71-4001 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”.
- 39-71-4002 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
- 39-71-4003 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
- 39-72-102 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “39-71-417”.
- 39-73-104 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “39-71-715”.
- 39-73-107 In two places, changed “[section 4]” to “39-71-715”.

TITLE 40

- 40-5-813 In (1), changed “current support exceed” to “current support exceeds” - grammar.
- 40-6-119 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
- 40-15-116 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “40-15-115 through 40-15-121”; in (3), changed “[section 3]” to “40-15-117”.
- 40-15-119 In (4), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “40-15-115(2)”.
- 40-15-120 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “40-15-115 through 40-15-121”; in (1), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “40-15-115(2)”.

TITLE 41

- 41-3-422 In (7), (11), (13)(a), changed “[section 15]” to “41-3-425”.
 41-3-423 In (2), changed “[section 15]” to “41-3-425”.
 41-3-425 In (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”, “sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”, and “[section 14]” to “47-1-111”.
 41-3-432 In (3), changed “[section 15]” to “41-3-425”.
 41-3-438 In (4)(c), changed “court must inform” to “court shall inform” - grammar.
 41-3-445 In (4), changed “court must inform” to “court shall inform” - grammar.
 41-5-111 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 41-5-130 In (6), changed “[section 1]” to “41-5-2011”.
 41-5-220 In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2005”.
 41-5-1413 Changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 41-5-2011 In (1), changed “Title 41, chapter 5, part 20” to “this part” - style.

TITLE 42

- 42-2-405 In (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.

TITLE 44

- 44-1-1005 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
 44-4-301 In (2)(a), (2)(b), (3), (6), (7) (two places), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
 44-4-310 In (1), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “44-4-311”.
 44-4-311 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “44-4-310”; in (2)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “44-4-310 through 44-4-313”.
 44-4-312 Changed “[section 1]” to “44-4-310”.
 44-4-313 Changed “[section 2]” to “44-4-311” and “[section 3]” to “44-4-312”.
 44-4-1001 In introduction, (2), changed “[sections 3 through 7]” to “this part”.
 44-4-1005 Changed “[section 4]” to “44-4-1002”.

TITLE 45

- 45-5-209 In (5), changed “[this section]” to “45-5-209”.
 45-5-623 In (1)(e), changed “[section 2]” to “50-48-102”.
 45-6-301 In (6)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20”.
 45-9-101 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 50, chapter 46”.
 45-9-102 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 50, chapter 46”.
 45-9-103 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 50, chapter 46”.
 45-9-110 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 50, chapter 46”.
 45-9-127 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 50, chapter 46”.
 45-10-107 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 50, chapter 46”.

TITLE 46

- 46-1-1101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “This part”.
 46-1-1102 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
 46-1-1103 In introduction, (1) (two places), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
 46-1-1104 In (2), changed “defense attorney” to “the defense attorney” - grammar; in (8) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”, “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This part does”, and “do not obligate” to “does not obligate” - grammar; in (9), changed “[section 7(2)]” to “46-1-1112(2)”.
 46-1-1110 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
 46-1-1111 In (5), changed “[section 7(2)]” to “46-1-1112(2)”.
 46-1-1112 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 19, 2005”; in (5), (6), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This part does”.
 46-1-1113 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
 46-1-1114 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
 46-4-304 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 46-6-311 In (3) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “45-5-209”.
 46-8-101 In (2), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[section 14]” to “47-1-111”.
 46-8-104 Changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 46-8-113 In (2), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 46-8-114 Changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[section 13]” to “47-1-110”.
 46-9-108 In (1)(e)(I), changed “[section 1]” to “45-5-209”.
 46-9-511 Reoutlined section - style; in (1)(c) changed “subsection (1)” to “subsection (1)(a)” and “subsection (2)” to “subsection (1)(b)” - to reflect reoutlining.
 46-12-210 In (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 46-14-202 In (4)(a)(ii), (4)(a)(iii), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.

- 46-15-115 In (2), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103”; in (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 46-16-116 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103”.
 46-17-203 In (2)(b), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 46-17-402 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-726”.
 46-18-206 Changed “[section 2]” to “46-23-1010”.
 46-18-235 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-726”.
 46-21-201 In (2), (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”; in (3), (3)(b)(I), changed “[section 2]” to “47-1-103”.
 46-23-1031 In (1)(a)(ii), changed “[section 2]” to “46-23-1010”.

TITLE 47

- 47-1-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “This chapter”.
 47-1-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
 47-1-103 In introduction, (5), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 5]” to “2-15-1028”; in (3), changed “[section 14]” to “47-1-111”; in (4), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 47-1-104 In (2), changed “[section 11]” to “47-1-215” and “[section 3]” to “47-1-102”; in (4), (5)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “this chapter”; in (4)(a), changed “[section 14]” to “47-1-111”; in (4)(a)(iii), (4)(b)(I), changed “[section 15]” to “41-3-425”; in (5)(b), changed “[section 12]” to “47-1-216”.
 47-1-105 In introduction, (8), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 47-1-201 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “this chapter”; in (3)(a)(iv), changed “[section 10]” to “47-1-210”; in (3)(a)(v), changed “[section 11]” to “47-1-215”; in (7), changed “[section 13]” to “47-1-110”.
 47-1-202 In introduction, changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”; in (2), (13), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “this chapter”.
 47-1-205 In (3)(c), changed “[section 8(7)]” to “47-1-202(7)”; in (3)(e), changed “[section 12]” to “47-1-216”.
 47-1-215 In (1), changed “[section 4(2)]” to “47-1-104(2)”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 8(7)]” to “47-1-202(7)”; in (2)(e), changed “[section 12]” to “47-1-216”.

TITLE 50

- 50-2-116 In (2)(k), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “Title 50, chapter 48”.
 50-4-701 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 50-4-703 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 6]” to “50-4-708”.
 50-4-704 In (1)(a), (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 18]” to “This part”; in (1)(b), (2)(a)(I) (two places), (2)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”; in (2)(a)(I) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-701”; in (2)(a)(ii), changed “[section 13(3)]” to “50-4-715(3)”; in (2)(c), (2)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “50-4-702”; in (2)(d), changed “[section 5]” to “50-4-707” and “[section 18]” to “50-4-720”; in (3) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 8, 2005”.
 50-4-707 In (3)(f), changed “[sections 13 through 15]” to “50-4-715 through 50-4-717”.
 50-4-708 In two places, changed “[section 5]” to “50-4-707”.
 50-4-711 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “50-4-710”.
 50-4-714 In two places, changed “[section 11]” to “50-4-713”.
 50-4-715 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “50-4-704” and “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 18]” to “50-4-720”.
 50-4-716 In (1), changed “[section 13 or 18]” to “50-4-715 or 50-4-720”.
 50-4-717 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “50-4-704” and “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 50-4-718 Changed “[section 14]” to “50-4-716”, “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 8, 2005”, and “[section 18]” to “50-4-720”.
 50-4-719 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
 50-5-101 In (55), changed “[section 2]” to “50-5-245”.
 50-9-501 In (5), changed “[section 5]” to “50-9-505”.
 50-20-212 In (2)(a), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 50-32-501 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “50-32-502”.
 50-32-502 In (1), changed “may be sold” to “may be made” - grammar.
 50-44-103 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-169”.
 50-46-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “This chapter”.
 50-46-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter”; alphabetized definitions - style.
 50-46-103 In (1), (5)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter”.
 50-46-201 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “50-46-103”; in (2), changed “may not possesses” to “may not possess” - grammar; in (6), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter”.
 50-46-202 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “50-46-103”.
 50-46-205 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This chapter does”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter”.

- 50-46-206 In introduction, changed “[section 6]” to “50-46-205”; in (1)(b), changed “subsection (a)” to “subsection (1)(a)” - style.
- 50-46-210 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-48-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”.
- 50-48-106 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3 or 4]” to “50-48-103 or 50-48-203”.
- 50-48-107 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3 or 4]” to “50-48-103 or 50-48-203”.
- 50-48-108 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3 or 4]” to “50-48-103 or 50-48-203”.
- 50-48-109 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3 or 4]” to “50-48-103 or 50-48-203”.
- 50-48-110 Changed “[section 5 or 8]” to “50-48-106 or 50-48-109”, “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”, and “[section 3 or 4]” to “50-48-103 or 50-48-203”.
- 50-48-201 In (1), changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “50-48-103 or 50-48-203”.
- 50-48-202 In (1), (2), changed “[section 10]” to “50-48-201”; in (2), changed “[section 15]” to “50-48-209”.
- 50-48-203 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “50-48-103”.
- 50-48-204 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3 or 4]” to “50-48-103 or 50-48-203”.
- 50-48-209 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3]” to “50-48-103”.
- 50-60-704 In (1), changed “[Sections 15 through 22] cover” to “This part covers”; in (2), (2)(I), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[Sections 15 through 22] do” to “This part does”.
- 50-60-705 In (1), (2)(a), (2)(b), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 50-60-706 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “October 1, 2005”; in (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 50-60-709 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 50-60-711 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 50-60-715 Changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 50-60-720 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 15 through 22]” to “this part”.
- 50-76-103 In (2)(b)(I), (2)(d)(I), changed “[section 2]” to “50-76-113”.

TITLE 52

- 52-3-811 In (3)(a), changed “physician’s assistant” to “physician assistant” - consistency.

TITLE 53

- 53-1-701 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 53-1-703 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “53-1-704”.
- 53-1-705 Changed “[section 8]” to “53-1-712”.
- 53-1-713 In (2), changed “[section 8]” to “53-1-712”.
- 53-2-215 In (7)(a), changed “[LC 281]” to “53-6-101(2)”.
- 53-2-216 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “33-22-2003”; in (1), (3)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “33-22-2004”.
- 53-2-217 Changed “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20”.
- 53-4-212 In (2)(t), changed “[section 1]” to “53-4-209”.
- 53-4-601 In (3) (two places), changed “[section 3]” to “53-2-215”.
- 53-4-1007 Reoutlined (3) - style; in (4), changed “subsection (2)(a), (2)(b), or (2)(d)” to “subsection (2)(a), (2)(c), or (2)(d)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005; in (5)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “53-4-1012”.
- 53-6-1003 In introduction, changed “individual shall” to “individual must” - grammar; in (2), changed “or provide documentation” to “or shall provide documentation” - grammar.
- 53-6-1020 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3] and Title 53, chapter 6, part 10” to “This part”.
- 53-6-1201 In (3), changed “shall be used only” for “may be used only” - grammar; in (3)(f), changed “[sections 1 through 9 in House Bill No. 667]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 20”; in (3)(g), changed “[section 10]” to “53-2-216”; in (4)(a), changed “[sections 1 and 2 in Senate Bill No. 324]” to “53-6-1004 and 53-6-1005”; in (4)(c), changed “subsections (3)(b) and (3)(d)” to “subsections (3)(b) and (3)(d) through (3)(g)” (the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005) and changed “shall be used” to “must be used” - grammar.
- 53-9-104 In (1)(d), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
- 53-10-201 In (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part” and “[Sections 1 through 6] are” to “This part is”.
- 53-10-202 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 3]” to “53-10-203”.
- 53-10-211 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 53-20-125 In (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[section 14]” to “47-1-111”.
- 53-21-112 In (4), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
- 53-21-116 Changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.

- 53-21-122 In (2), (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 53-24-302 In (9), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1” and “[section 7]” to “47-1-201”.
 53-30-110 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.

TITLE 60

- 60-2-107 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-2-127 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “7-7-110”.
 60-2-220 In (1), changed “A cultural heritage area is” to “Cultural heritage areas are” - grammar; in (2), changed “a cultural heritage area” to “cultural heritage areas” - grammar.
 60-4-201 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-4-202 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-4-203 In (1), (2), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-4-209 In (1), (3), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-4-213 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-4-214 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-4-215 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “60-4-213 through 60-4-218”.
 60-11-113 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “Sections 60-11-113 through 60-11-116”.
 60-11-114 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “60-11-113 through 60-11-116”.
 60-11-115 In (1), changed “[sections 7 through 9]” to “60-11-117 through 60-11-119”; in (6), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “60-11-113 through 60-11-116”.
 60-11-116 Changed “[section 3]” to “60-11-115”.
 60-11-117 In introduction, (2), changed “[sections 7 through 9]” to “60-11-117 through 60-11-119”.
 60-11-120 In (1), (5), changed “[section 3]” to “60-11-115”.

TITLE 61

- 61-1-101 Reoutlined section - to reflect insertion of new definitions; in (7)(c), changed “subsection (5)” to “subsection (7)” - to reflect reoutlining.
 61-1-106 In (1), changed “five-brake horsepower” to “5 brake horsepower” - style.
 61-2-102 In (2), changed “Title 23, U.S.C. 402” to “23 U.S.C. 402” - style.
 61-3-116 In (4)(a), changed “Except where” to “Except when” - grammar; in (6), changed “[section 2]” to “61-1-101(1)(b)”.
 61-3-135 In (1), changed “the school’s traffic education curriculum” to “their traffic education curricula” - grammar.
 61-3-208 In (2)(b)(ii) (two places), changed “applicant must” to “applicant shall” - grammar.
 61-3-213 In (2)(c), changed “in absence of” to “in the absence of” - grammar.
 61-3-224 In (2)(a), changed “registration the vehicle” to “registration of the vehicle” - grammar; in (4)(b), changed “an off-highway must” to “an off-highway vehicle must” - grammar; in (5)(b)(I), changed “vehicle or vessels” to “vehicle or vessel” - grammar; in (6), changed “[section 5 of House Bill No. 671]” to “61-3-118”; in (7), changed “permitholder must title” to “permitholder shall title” - grammar.
 61-3-301 In (1)(b), changed “[section 3(1)(b) or (1)(c)(iii)]” to “61-3-320(1)(b) or (1)(c)(iii)”.
 61-3-311 In (3)(a), changed “Upon request of the motor vehicle” to “Upon request of the motor vehicle owner” - grammar.
 61-3-313 Reoutlined section - style.
 61-3-321 In (7)(c)(ii)(C), changed “61-3-332(11)” to “61-3-332(9)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005; in (12), changed “[section 4]” to “44-1-504”.
 61-3-332 In (4)(d), changed “subsection (3)(b) of this section” to “subsection (3)(b)” - style.
 61-3-333 In (2), changed “license plates bear” to “license plate or plates bear” - consistency within subsection.
 61-3-412 In (3), changed “subsection (2) of this section” to “subsection (2)” - style.
 61-3-560 In (2)(a), changed “[section 4(5)], 15-6-203, or 15-6-215” to “15-6-203, 15-6-215, or 15-6-228(5)” - style.
 61-3-702 Changed “pole trailers shall carry” to “pole trailers must carry” - grammar.
 61-4-111 In (2), changed “[section 2 of House Bill No. 671]” to “61-1-101”.
 61-4-112 In (1)(b), changed “[section 2 of House Bill No. 671]” to “61-1-101”.
 61-4-121 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “61-1-101”.
 61-5-103 In (3)(a), changed “driver license standards” to “driver’s license standards” - style.
 61-5-107 In (5), changed “15 years of age who” to “15 years of age and who” - grammar.
 61-5-110 In (3)(a), changed “skills test” to “skills tests” - consistency.
 61-5-111 In (3)(e), changed “[section 6]” to “61-3-119”; in (4)(a), changed “subsections (4)(b), (4)(c), and (4)(d)” to “subsections (4)(b) through (4)(d)” - style; in (5), changed “[section 3]” to “61-5-133”.
 61-5-112 In (2), changed “61-1-101(5)(b)(ii)” to “61-1-101(7)(b)(ii)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
 61-5-114 In (2), changed “[section 2 of House Bill No. 192]” to “61-5-221”.
 61-5-131 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “61-5-131 through 61-5-135”.
 61-5-132 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “61-5-133”.

- 61-5-134 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “61-5-133”.
- 61-8-102 In (2)(f), changed “Montana department of transportation” to “department of transportation” - style; in (2)(k), changed “61-1-101(5)(b)” to “61-1-101(7)(b)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005; in (2)(s), changed “use of pedestrians” to “use by pedestrians” - grammar.
- 61-8-380 In (4), changed “[section 203] and 61-8-380” to “61-8-379 through” - style.
- 61-8-383 In (4), changed “[section 203] and 61-8-380” to “61-8-379 through” - style.
- 61-8-384 Changed “[section 203] and 61-8-380” to “61-8-379 through” - style.
- 61-8-461 In introduction, changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-460”.
- 61-8-714 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “45-5-106”.
- 61-8-722 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “45-5-106”.
- 61-8-731 In (1), (3), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 46]” to “45-5-106”.
- 61-8-802 In (2), changed “.08” to “0.08” and “.04” to “0.04” - style.
- 61-9-407 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “61-1-101”.
- 61-9-430 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “61-1-101”.
- 61-9-512 In (2), (3), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
- 61-10-102 In (3)(a), changed “61-1-132” to “61-1-101” and “61-1-129” to “61-1-101” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
- 61-10-154 In (5)(g), changed “the commercial motor vehicles” to “commercial motor vehicles” - consistency.
- 61-10-214 In (4), changed “[section 4(4)]” to “15-6-228(4)”.
- 61-11-203 In (2)(k), changed “this subsection (k)” to “this subsection (2)(k)” - style.
- 61-12-205 Changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
- 61-12-206 In introduction, (6), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.
- 61-12-208 Changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.

TITLE 67

- 67-1-101 In (16), changed “[section 6]” to “67-7-201”; in (21), changed “[section 5]” to “61-7-103”; in (22), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “Title 67, chapter 7”.
- 67-7-101 Changed “[Sections 3 through 19]” to “This chapter”.
- 67-7-102 Changed “reduce the area” to “reduces the area” and “increase the likelihood” to “increases the likelihood” (grammar) and changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-103 In (1), (2), changed “[section 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-201 In (1), (2), changed “[section 7]” to “67-7-202”; in (1)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 19, 2005”; in (1)(b), (2), changed “[section 8]” to “67-7-203”; in (5)(b), changed “town council” to “a town council” - grammar.
- 67-7-202 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “67-7-201” and “[section 8]” to “67-7-203”.
- 67-7-203 In (1), changed “[section 11]” to “67-7-209”; in (2)(g), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(l), changed “[section 14]” to “67-7-212”; in (2)(j), changed “[section 17]” to “67-7-303”.
- 67-7-208 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-209 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-210 In introduction, (2), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-211 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-212 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-301 Changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-302 In (3), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-303 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-7-304 Changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter” and “[section 8]” to “67-7-203”.
- 67-7-305 In two places, changed “[sections 3 through 19]” to “this chapter”.
- 67-10-231 Changed “[section 3 through 19]” to “Title 67, chapter 7”.
- 67-11-201 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 18, chapter 2, part 5”.
- 67-11-241 Changed “[section 3 through 19]” to “Title 67, chapter 7”.

TITLE 69

- 69-3-1501 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 69-3-1502 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “69-3-1503”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 69-3-1503 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 69-8-1001 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.
- 69-8-1003 In introduction, (4), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “differ among the two” to “differ between the two” - grammar.
- 69-8-1004 In (1), changed “subsection (11) and [section 7]” to “69-8-1007 and subsection (11) of this section” (style) and changed “subsections (2) through (4)” to “subsections (2) through (4) of this section” - style; in (8), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 69-8-1005 In (1), (4) (two places), (6), “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “69-8-1004”; in (5)(a), changed “[section 4(2)]” to “69-8-1004(2)”; in (5)(b), changed “[section 4(3)]” to “69-8-1004(3)”; in (5)(c), changed “[section 4(4)]” to “69-8-1004(4)”.
- 69-8-1006 In (1), (2)(a), (2)(c), (2)(f), “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 69-8-1008 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “69-8-1004”.

TITLE 70

- 70-16-107 In (2), changed “for treble the amount” to “treble the amount” - grammar.
 70-30-102 In (11), changed “[section 12]” to “67-7-210”.

TITLE 71

- 71-1-307 In (2) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “71-1-308”.
 71-1-308 In (5)(b) 2., changed “[section 2]” to “71-1-308”.
 71-1-310 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “71-1-308”.
 71-3-1506 Changed “[section 4]” to “7-15-4294”.

TITLE 72

- 72-3-203 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “72-3-220”.
 72-3-212 In (5), changed “authenticated copy” to “an authenticated copy” (grammar) and changed “[section 1]” to “72-3-220”.
 72-3-301 In (1)(c), “[section 1]” to “72-3-320”.
 72-5-225 In (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 72-5-234 In (3), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 72-5-315 In (2), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 72-5-322 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 72-5-408 In (1), (2), changed “[section 7]” to “47-1-201” and “[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 14]” to “Title 47, chapter 1”.
 72-16-906 Changed “whose estate” to “and whose estate” - grammar.

TITLE 75

- 75-1-1001 In (2), changed “determined under (1)” to “determined under subsection (1)” - style.
 75-2-211 In (9)(b), changed “subsection (13)” to “subsection (14)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
 75-2-401 In (3)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-2-413 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-2-514 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-2-515 In (4)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-5-611 In (9)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-5-631 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-5-801 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
 75-5-803 In (2) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “75-5-802”.
 75-6-109 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-6-114 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-10-228 In (3), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 429]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-10-417 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-10-424 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-10-542 In (3), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 429]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-10-743 In (9), changed “[section 3]” to “section 3, Chapter 355, Laws of 2005”; in (10)(g), changed “subsection (10)” to “this subsection (10)” - style; in (11)(a), (11)(b)(I), changed “[section 1]” to “82-4-367”.
 75-10-1222 In (5)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-10-1223 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-10-1301 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
 75-10-1302 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
 75-10-1305 In (1), (2)(a), (4), changed “[section 3]” to “75-10-1303”; in (1), (2)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “75-10-1304”.
 75-10-1306 In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “75-10-1303”.
 75-11-223 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-11-516 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-11-525 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.
 75-20-408 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-1001”.

TITLE 76

- 76-2-302 In (4), changed “61-1-101” to “15-1-101” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
 76-3-504 In (1)(f)(iii)(B), changed “[section 4]” to “76-3-622”; in (1)(o), changed “[section 9]” to “76-3-615”.
 76-3-601 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “76-3-622”.
 76-3-604 In (4)(a), (5)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “76-3-622”; in (4)(b), changed “[section 9]” to “76-3-615”.
 76-3-605 In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “76-3-615”.

- 76-3-608 In (8) (two places), changed “[section 4]” to “76-3-622”.
 76-4-104 In (10), changed “[section 4]” to “76-3-622”.
 76-4-109 In (2)(a), changed “administrative penalty” to “administrative penalty in an amount” - consistency within subsection; in (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “76-4-1001”.
 76-4-125 In (1)(a), changed “76-3-604(4)” to “76-3-604(6)” - to reflect reoutlining of 76-3-604.
 76-4-1001 In (2), changed “determined under (1)” to “determined under subsection (1)” - style.
 76-13-601 In (4), changed “[section 8]” to “61-10-154”.

TITLE 80

- 80-10-503 In (4)(b), changed “Those that did not receive” to “Those who did not receive” - grammar.

TITLE 82

- 82-4-141 In (4), changed “[section 3]” to “82-4-1001”.
 82-4-254 In (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “82-4-1001”.
 82-4-305 In (8)(b), changed “82-4-303(15)(a)(I) and (15)(a)(ii)” to “82-4-303(16)(a)(I) and (16)(a)(ii)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005; in (8)(d), changed “reclamation with 30 days” to “reclamation within 30 days” - grammar; in (8)(f) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 28, 2005”.
 82-4-361 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “82-4-1001”; in (3), changed “subsection (4)” to “82-4-1001” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
 82-4-441 In (4), changed “[section 3 of House Bill No. 429]” to “82-4-1001”.
 82-4-1002 In (1), changed “Title 82, chapter 4” to “this chapter” - style.
 82-15-103 Changed “[section 1(1)]” to “82-15-121(1)”.
 82-15-121 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “82-15-122”.
 82-15-122 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “82-15-121”.

TITLE 85

- 85-2-102 In (1)(a), changed “for beneficial use” to “for a beneficial use” - grammar.
 85-2-233 In (11), changed “[section 4]” to “85-2-250”.
 85-2-234 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “85-2-250”.
 85-2-235 In (1)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “85-2-250”; in (2), changed “[section 2]” to “85-2-248”.
 85-2-237 In (1)(c), (10), changed “[section 9]” to “85-2-282”.
 85-2-250 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “85-2-247 through 85-2-249”.
 85-2-271 In (2), changed “[section 9]” to “85-2-282”; in (4)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “85-2-276”.
 85-2-272 In introduction, (3), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “85-2-270 through 85-2-273, 85-2-276, and 85-2-279 through 85-2-283”.
 85-2-273 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “85-2-276” and “[sections 5 and 6]” to “85-2-276, 85-2-279”.
 85-2-276 In (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “85-2-271” and “[section 7]” to “85-2-280”.
 85-2-280 In (3)(a), (3)(c), changed “[section 5]” to “85-2-276”; in (3)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “85-2-270 through 85-2-273, 85-2-276, and 85-2-279 through 85-2-283”.
 85-2-281 In (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “85-2-276” and “[section 7]” to “85-2-280”.
 85-2-283 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “85-2-270 through 85-2-273, 85-2-276, and 85-2-279 through 85-2-283”.
 87-2-514 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “87-2-515”.
 87-2-515 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “87-2-514” and “child elk license” to “child’s elk license” - grammar.
 85-5-270 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “85-2-270 through 85-2-273, 85-2-276, and 85-2-279 through 85-2-283”; in (1)(b), (2), changed “[section 9]” to “85-2-282”; in (3), changed “[section 5]” to “85-2-276”.
 85-7-1501 In (1)(a), changed “shall own” to “must own” - grammar.

TITLE 87

- 87-1-209 In (3)(a), (3)(b), changed “[section 2(3)]” to “section 2(3), Chapter 560, Laws of 2005”.
 87-1-601 In (5)(a), changed “[section 2(3)]” to “section 2(3), Chapter 560, Laws of 2005”.
 87-2-511 In (10), changed “applicant must provide” to “applicant shall provide” - grammar.
 87-2-513 Changed “first-come, first-serve basis” to “first-come, first-served basis” - grammar.
 87-2-702 In (4)(a), (4)(b), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “87-1-271(2)”.
 87-2-711 In (1)(a), changed “87-2-803(11)” to “87-2-803(12)” - to reflect renumbering of subsections.
 87-2-803 In (11)(a), changed “national guard, the federal reserve as provided in 10 U.S.C. 10101, or was otherwise” to “national guard or the federal reserve as provided in 10 U.S.C. 10101 or who was otherwise” - grammar.
 87-2-805 In (4)(b), changed “or a licensed Montana outfitter” to “or of a licensed Montana outfitter” - grammar.
 87-4-606 In (3)(c) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 8, 2005”.
 87-5-712 Reoutlined section - style.

TITLE 90

- 90-1-112 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “Title 90, chapter 10”.
- 90-1-201 In (1)(a)(ii), changed “[section 6]” to “90-1-205”; in (1)(b), (2), changed “[sections 2 through 6]” to “this part”; in (2)(d), changed “local public entity” to “a local public entity” - grammar.
- 90-1-203 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “90-1-205”.
- 90-1-205 In (1), changed “[sections 2 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 90-1-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 10]” to “This part”.
- 90-1-402 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”; changed “[Sections 1 through 10]” to “This part”; changed “[Sections 1 through 10] prioritize” to “This part prioritizes”.
- 90-1-403 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 7]” to “90-1-409”; in (2), changed “[section 5]” to “90-1-405”.
- 90-1-404 In (1)(g), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 90-1-406 In (1)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “90-1-404”; in (1)(d), changed “[section 4(1)(e)]” to “90-1-404(1)(e)”.
- 90-1-410 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “90-1-404”; in (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 90-1-411 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part” and “[section 8]” to “90-1-410”.
- 90-1-413 In (1)(a), changed “[section 4(1)(c)]” to “90-1-404(1)(c)”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 4(1)(e)]” to “90-1-404(1)(e)”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 4(1)(g)]” to “90-1-404(1)(g)”; in (1)(d), changed “[section 4(1)(h)]” to “90-1-404(1)(h)”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 90-4-1102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 90-4-1103 In (1), changed “[section 4 or 5]” to “90-4-1104 or 90-4-1105”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 90-4-1105 Changed “[section 4(2)]” to “90-4-1104(2)” and “[section 4]” to “90-4-1104”.
- 90-4-1106 In (1), changed “[section 4 or 5]” to “90-4-1104 or 90-4-1105”.
- 90-6-1001 Changed “15-36-331(2)” to “15-36-331(2)(b)” - the code commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 81, Ch. 130, L. 2005.
- 90-10-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 15]” to “This chapter”.
- 90-10-102 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”.
- 90-10-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 4]” to “90-10-201”; in (4) (two places), (14), changed “[section 8]” to “90-10-303”; in (4), changed “[section 6]” to “90-10-301”; in (5), changed “[section 5]” to “90-10-202”; in (9), changed “[section 10]” to “90-10-305”.
- 90-10-201 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”.
- 90-10-202 In (2)(a), (5) (two places), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(a)(iv), changed “[section 2]” to “90-10-102”; in (2)(a)(v), (3), changed “[section 10(2)]” to “90-10-305(2)”; in (2)(b)(I), changed “[section 10]” to “90-10-305”.
- 90-10-301 In two places, changed “[section 8]” to “90-10-303”.
- 90-10-302 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”.
- 90-10-303 In (4), (10)(b), changed “[section 9]” to “90-10-304”; in (5), (6)(b)(I), changed “the holder” to “the certificate holder” - to reflect defined term; in (6)(b)(I), (7), changed “holder of the [a] certificate” to “certificate holder” - to reflect defined term.
- 90-10-307 In (2)(c), changed “[section 5]” to “90-10-202”.
- 90-10-308 In (1)(a), changed “[section 12]” to “90-10-307”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 9]” to “90-10-304”.
- 90-10-310 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”.